Women's Auxiliary of the National Baptist Convention USA, Inc.

Dr. Jerry Young, Convention President Sister Cynthia P. Smith, Women's Auxiliary President

Fashion Share Outreach 2017– Cincinnati, Ohio Miss Paula S. Davis, National Coordinator



21st ANNUAL FASHION SHARE OUTREACH PROJECT

21st Annual Fashion Share Outreach Project Monday, September 4, 2017 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM Southern Baptist Church 3556 Reading Rd. • Cincinnati, Ohio 45229 Phone: 513-221-8138 Rev. Dr. Robert Baines, Host Pastor

Local Host Coordinators: Sis. Cheryl Hutchins & Sis. Margaret Johnson State President(s): Sis. Mozell Medcalf, President Ohio General Sis. Denise Stallworth, President United Missionary

Boxes should be mailed to: Southern Baptist Church c/o Margaret Johnson 3556 Reading Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45229 (Cheryl Hutchins - 740-542-2182)

Clothing should be shipped to arrive no later than Friday, August 26, 2017

ALL monetary donations or gift cards should be mailed to Paula Davis at 162 Vista S., Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 by August 28, 2017 or contact Sis Davis with any questions at 248-253-9252 or 586-504-9916 or <u>dpaula@att.net</u>. Please make checks or money orders <u>payable to Paula Davis</u>. Clothing and other incidentals will be purchased.

***Transportation** will be provided from the Women's Auxiliary hotel. Details concerning transportation will be communicated prior to the convention or watch for information at the Women's Auxiliary hotel on Sunday, September 3, 2017.

THIS IS A GUIDE TO HELP MAKE SURE VARIOUS SIZES ARE COLLECTED Please Note: See below for your region's clothing <u>size</u> assignment. Clothing items - dresses, skirts, blouses, slacks, jeans, sweaters, blazers, etc.

SEND ONLY NEW CLOTHING PLEASE! NO AFTER-FIVE DRESSES OR FORMAL WEAR

Southeast Region: Sizes 0 – 10, X-Small & Small, & 50 New Bibles Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia and The Bahamas

Please bring or send new packages of women's underwear in sizes 4 to size 12 or larger.

Clothing and Bibles should be sent to the address listed above on this page to the attention of: Margaret Johnson

Thank you and God bless.